Photometric Report: PD68507-PW-UNYV - Hayden

KUZCO

LI GH

Filename:
Manufacturer:
Luminaire:
Luminaire Cat:
Lamp:

Lamp Cat:
Ballast Desc:
Ballast Cat:
Lamp Output:
Max Candela:
Input Wattage:
Luminous Opening:
Test:

Test Date:
Test Lab:
Photometry :
CIE Class:
Cutoff Class:

Sz

PD68507-PW-UNV - Hayden
KUZCO LIGHTING

PENDANT

Hayden - PD68507 - PW - UNV
DC LED Module

DC LED Module

DC LED Module

DC LED Module

Total luminaire Lumens: 405.2
97.9 at Horizontal: 270°, Vertical: 15°
9.5

Rectangle (L: 4.57", W: 10")
3712--25

02 October 2025

EVERFINE

Type C

Direct

Noncutoff

Zonal Lumen Summary

Zone Lumens % Luminaire
0-30 76.0 18.8%
0-40 128.5 31.7%
0-60 248.2 61.2%
60-90 128.8 31.8%
70-100 91.7 22.6%
90-120  26.3 6.5%
0-90 377.0 93%
90-180  28.2 7%
0-180  405.2 100%

Isofootcandle Plot
1 0 1 2 3

4
W20 fc z2.5fc 0.2fc
M 10fc M1fc 1F Total LLF: 85
HSfc 0.5fc

Polar Candela Distribution
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-0°H
-90°H

Lumens Per Zone
Zone Lumens % Total Zo

0-10

10-20
20-30
30-40
40-50
50-60
60-70
70-80
80-90

1.5ft
3.0R
4.5
6.0R
7.5R
9.0R

89 2.2% 90-

26.1
41.0
52.5
59.3
60.3
54.8
43.7
30.3

6.4% 10
10.1% 11
13.0% 12
14.6% 13
14.9% 14
13.5% 15
10.8% 16

7.5% 17

Illuminance
Center Beam Fc

41.8 fc
10.4 fc
4.64 fc
2.61 fc
1.67 fc
1.16 fc

180 170° 160° 1502 1400
130°
110
100
90°
ane
70°
£0°
50°
0° 10° 20° 30° 40°
ne Lumens % Total
100 17.7  4.4%
0-110 73 1.8%
0-120 1.3  0.3%
0-130 0.5 0.1%
0-140 0.5 0.1%
0-150 04 0.1%
0-160 03 0.1%
0-170 0.2 0%
0-180 0.1 0%
at a Distance
Beam Width
8.3t 8.1
166t 16.2ft
2491t 24.4 ft
333ft 325t
416ft 406ft
499ft 48.7ft

M Vert, Spread: 140,3°
M Horiz. Spread: 139.5°

Distance in units of mount height (9ft)
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Reported data calculated from manufacturer's data file, based on IES recommended methods.
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